1086,014

INICO & III I	DOMOCTO 1000/014
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RF (Rev. 6-93)	2 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	S BUILT (BAR) (IA) BAR BUILT
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1009	69146 ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard E. Fingar; and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Bender	Name: Norton Company
	Internal Address:
	monary (dares).
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address: One New Bond Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
XI Other See Attached	City: Worcester State: MA ZIP: 01615
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
02/17/1999 SBURNS 00000073 09159059	
01 FC:581 40.00 UP	
/	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Richard L. Sampson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Suite 519	credited or debited to deposit account
Suite CO	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Addition25d to be enalged to deposit decount
Street Address: 50 Congress Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0734
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	20.0704
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard L. Sampson	2/10/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet attachments and document:

Atty. Docket No.: 1086.014 Serial No.: 09/159,059

Nature of Conveyance:

Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet to correct.

Recorded: 09/23/1998

Reel/Frame Number: 9483/0428





B. Patent No.(s)

☐ No

☐ Yes

Docket No.: 1086.014

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00's1 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		રshĚ∟Ť L Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	100844540	U Diagra record the attached	▼ ▼
Name of conveying party(ies Rick Fingar Michael J. Bender		2. Name and address of r Name: Norton, Compa	ny S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Additional names(s) of conveying 3. Nature of conveyance:	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		Je549
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	MergerChange of Name	Street Address: One N	ew Bond Street
Other Execution Date: September 23.	, 998		State: MA ZIP: 02109 ss(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or regilif this document is being filed	stration numbers(s): I together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the	application is: $9/23/98$

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Richard L. Sampson Internal Address: SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
10/01/1998 DBUTLER 00000035 09159059	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
03 FC: Street Address: 50 Congress Street Suite, 519	8. Deposit account number:

Additional numbers attached?

State: MA ZIP: 02109

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Boston

A. Patent Application No.(s)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard L. Sampson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



September 23, 1998 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard S. Fingar, Jr. and Michael J. Hender (INVENTORS), citizens of the United States of America, residing at 119 Concord Lane, Carol Stream Illinois, 60188, and 18707 Stevens Road, Marengo, Illinois, 60152, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PUMP DIAPHRAGM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Norton, Company (COMPANY) having offices at One New Bond Street. Worcester MA 01615, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We said (INVENTORS) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all retssues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforessid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed. and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenent and agree that We will communicate to said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

23 day of ____

PATENT

REEL: 9768 FRAME: 0174

OFFICIAL SEAL COMONWEALTH (STATE) OF | M. ALEXANDER) 39.: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/6/2002 on this 33rd day of September, 1998, before me personally came Richard E. Fingar, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hexcunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of September , 1998. SEAL STATE OF IL OFFICIAL M. ALEXANDER 99 . NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/6/2002 COUNTY OF COOK on this and day of September, 1998, before me personally came Michael J. Bender, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

בון במל במל במל במל במל בנו